

## SEEKING CITY OF TROTWOOD STAKEHOLDER INPUT

The City of Trotwood is embarking on a community communications strategy from July through December 2023. The outcome of this process will be to produce an extensive and robust **Communications Strategy** with a dynamic toolkit to reach out to **all members** of the City of Trotwood community.

# The City of Trotwood is hosting two Project Launch events - attend the one that fits your schedule!

**Sept. 8** - OR - Sept. 9 10am - 12pm

Goodwill Easter Seals West Campus 735 E Main St. Trotwood, OH 45426 Join us at the Goodwill Easter Seals West Campus on **September 8 or 9** to kick off the Community Communications project! We will review current survey results and discuss the City of Trotwood communications' impact and improvement areas.

## FOR MORE INFORMATION:

## trotwoodspeaks.com



### Cheryl D. Wheeler

Assistant to the City Manager City of Trotwood 937.854.7215 cwheeler@trotwood.org



#### **David Beurle**

Chief Executive Officer
Future iQ
612.757.9190
david@future-iq.com

